]FM[ASC Part No| Description

~AXXX |SEALER - BN
{REF) BRACKET - WHEELHOUSE TO BRACE

(REF) BRACE - REAR TROUGH SUPPORT

(AEF) BRACE - AUX "B" PILLAR TO

WHEELHOUSE (REF) PANEL - TROUGH CORNER BRACE

(REF) TROUGH ASSY - QTR SIDE DRAIN
)

L (REF) PANEL - WH FILLER
——

(REF) PANEL - TROUGH CORNER
BRACE

[(REF) REINF: EXTENSION - TROUGH CENTER BRACE

(REF) TROUGH ASSY - QTR SIDE DRAIN \

(REF) BRACE -
AUX B/PLR TO WHEELHOUSE

(REF) FLOOR PAN -/

(REF) BRKT - WHEELHOUSE TO
BRACE

REF) PANEL - WHEELHOUSE INNER
(REF) PANEL - W/HOUSE FILLER (REn )

A ')7Yﬂ AOGI\ AYVYY

cewrer 1NE




(REF) BRKT ASSY - DECK LID MTG

(REF) HINGE ASSY - DECK LID

{REF) HINGE ASSY - DECK LID

[(REF) TROUGH ASSY - QTR SIDE DRAIN

(REF) TROUGH ASSY - QTR SIDE DRAIN \ /

(REF) BRACKET ASSY - DECK LID MTG

Description

Anginsoring Conter
Sovihgate, Welugan 46108

1991.5 "F* BODY CONVERTIBLE
SEALING - DECK LID MINOE AND MOUNTING BRACKET

== A-27X0-4960-AXXX swerr 3G

£ sons
e




SHEET
aA
48
4C

40
4E

TITLE

CONTENTS - TOP STACK

RAIL ASSEMBLY - SIDE, REAR, AND
PIVOT BRACKET

BOW ASSEMBLIES 1, 2, 3 - LATCHES
AND SEALS

BOW ASSEMBLIES 4 AND § AND
NUMBER 5 BOW SEAL

COVER ASSEMBLY - TOP

HEADLINER ASSEMBLY

PCR %m f"

_ _DRAWING RELEASED v | ow | eed SO
REVISIONS, _{ 9.'.‘.1(1.9.'1. K

o o wanen
1991.5 "F* BODY CONVERTIBLE ] swommm
' CONTENTS . TOP STACK e

" A-27X0-4960-AXXX  wrt 4 | o

- — C.wasan




ReflASC Part No| = Description GM

A - 27%0 - 311 |TOP STACK ASSY . LESS TRW
1 [alarxo . 1e7a RAIL ABSY - SIDE COMPLET

12 s —
= (M6 x 1.0 2
Zx | WASHER [ ]

CENTER LiNK - SIOE RAW (RH)

(LH)
| _RAIL ASSY - REAR (RH) 12506002
{LH) 12505003

REAR RAIL (AH)

L SR
RIVET (1 8 x_375) R

[ ZEXTENSION - REAR RAIL (AH)

)

SCREW (5/1€ - 18 x 1.0) 1234478
R

iLH) - .
LINK - PIvOTBOW NO S
RIVET (248 2 175}

N - 27X0 - 1784 LINK “CONTROL BOWNO S __
T27%0 - 1378 BRKT ASSY - MAIN PIVOT COMPL (RH)

A~ 2I%0- 7377 (LH)

DOWNSTOP . BUMPER
NUT

114508
[ _BRKY ASSY - MAW PIVOT (RH)
(L)
BOLY {3/ - 16 x 1.80) 121524
BUSHING 20496057
SCREW (618 18138 (12500384 |

BACANCE LINK - MAIN PILLAR (RH)

1y
PIVOT LINK - 81 RAIL CONTROL (AH).
Tom

RAILABSY - 9106 (AH)

ADJUBY BIDE RAIL
VEHR ASSY (M8 1 1.0'x 1

|BRKT ASSY AR AL T/STACK ASST (AW 1200008 |
{LH) N 12500687
| BAKT AR AL TSTACK ASST (RH)
(LH)
LINK - YOP STACK ASSIST
RIVET (M6 x 5.8 x 20.0)
BUSHING 14100338

NUT 01000943
SPRING 12509962
X {BOLY (1/4 - 20 x 1.0)
RIVET (18 312)
ISOLATOR - ANTI-AATTLE
000 - 3453 - XZWX [NUT -
10 IX-0080- 1111 . XXXX |WASHER

A1 ]X- 00M0 - 0237 - AXKX [YAPE "
A2 [w.27x0 - 5640 _JUINK -

O 2 BOW ACTUATOR (AH)

ciw-2arxg - sear My

SERVICE ONLY

CHCZis0- waad7 1 e  act maﬁrfgmmm TR
CONSISTS OF rﬂ [10 \E]. IJ B BEE SHEET 40

g Conter
Soutngete Serugan 40100

1991.5 "F" BODY CONVERTIBLE e
RAN ASSEMBLY - SIDE, REAR, ANO PIVOY BRACKET

TA-27X0-8960-AXXX  SHEETAA [+ oo

it




(REF) RAIL ASSY - SIDE

Ref|ASC Part No Description GM
.. ISEE SHEET 4A) TOP STACK ASSY - LESS TAWA
\l - - 12504744
2
3 —
4 -
s BOW ASSY - NO 2 12804782
] BOW ASSY - NO ) . |ras0arar
7

X - 0080 - 1077 . XXTX |SCREW (1 4- 20 x 1.0) 12600002

X - 0080 - 0852 . XAXX [CAP

X SQ080 - 1232 - XZZX |BCRAEW ( 10 - 24 x 50)
10 [X - 0080 - 1850 - XZTX [PIN - SPRING

X - 0080 - 3253 - XZIX |SCREW (51618 n 918)

X - 0080

[" 12 [X- 0080 - 0500 - XZTX [BOLY (516 18 x 68)
13 [X- 0050 - 0326 - XXXX |BUSHING
X - 0080 - 2372 - XZTX |SCAEW (M6 x 1.0 x 20.0) _ ;
\ AD - 2740 LATCH ASSY - HEADER COMPL (RH) 12506014 |
. {LH) e
SHIM - HEADER LATCH
WASHER
: SCR& WBHRASSY(8.321 62) |
- KXXX JTAPE
AETAWER - SIDE RAIL SEAL (RH)
(LH)
RETA

e e

__J{tH)
SCREW (8- 18 50} _

ADHESIVE - WEATHERSTRI®

SEAL - MAIN PILLAR (RH)

(L

SEAL - SIDE RAIL (AH)

{LH) .-

i L
DATE [ DR TCX1

Conter
Sovihgate. Mrchugan 48196

1991.5 “F* BODY CONVERTIBLE
BOW ASSEMBLIES 1, 2. 3 - LATCHES AND SEALS <. wessn




{REF) SIDE RAIL ASSY
COMPLETE

~

(REF) SUPPORT ASSY - MTG PIVOT BRKT

ASC Part No
[(SEE SHEET WA)

Tx- 0080 - 1619 - xz7x
X - 0050 - 1909 - X2Tx
Jang - Tt
J27%0 - 2018

- KXXX
S RwYX

[>;>I)>gxx<c

FIrIIe

24 7T 27%0 - 3430
N-27%0- 7240
0030

|sEAL - BOW NO S

Description
TOP STACK ASSY - LESSTAM
WASHER o
SCREW (1420 x 825) -
PIN - NO S BOW RECEIVER
SHIM - STRIKER PIN
WASHER

SCREW (M3 x 0.8 %°10.0)
BRKY - STAY PAD REAR
BOW - NO'S N
SLAT ASSY - BOW NO 4 (RH)

(L}

SCREW(8-32x 373)
SCREW (14-20x 50)
SCREW (14-20x 38)
BOW ASSY “NO &

SEAL - PATCH
SCREW (6 - 18w 50) I
NUT & WSHA ASSY

SHIM (1.75 x 1.25  0828)

M (1,75 00129 2 1.28)

13891

# igonering Conter
Suuiigore thehgon 68190

™ 1991.5 "F* BODY CONVERTIBLE
BOW ASSEMBLIES ¢ AND $ AND NUMBER § BOW SEAL

LR =22,
DATE oW T8 A




(REF)BACKLITE

T
(™o

HI L ISE IR

N

X-'00S0 - 1910 - XZ4X
W . 270 - 4544
x

ASC Part No[

YOP STACK ASSY - COMPLETE
TAPE ,

Description

{LH)

XXXX [RETAINER X
TOP STACK ASSY - LESS TRIM |

(XK |SOUND PAD - MORTELL

TAPE

(REF) BOW NO 5
SLAT

(REF)BOWNO 1

(REF) SEAL

(REF) BOW NO 1

RIVET (182 187}
COVER ASSY .
STAPLE R
RAETAINER - COVER ASSY TOP
SCREW (8- 18

COMPLETE

x 625)
A

JX.-00S0:0073 - X2ZX | SCREW (8 -18x38) . ___
- 27%0 T 3218 CABLE ASSY . SIDE RETANER
- 0080 - 2695 - CLAMP ,
BCREW (8- 18 1 28)

| STAY PAD - SIDE (RH)

 IsCREW (8- 18x.38)
X _[RIVEY {18 x 125}

12500310}

1891.5 "F* BODY CONVERTIBLE
COVER ASSEMBLY - TOP

l N KWALTON
C. waten

CI
A-27X0-4960-AXXX sweer 4D f'.“m‘




—_
Ref|ASC Part No Description GM
(REF)BOWNO 1 (REF) BOW NO 2 _ lisee sneer ap) TOP STACK ASSY . COMPLETE o
1771 - 00M0 - 0555 - AXXX | ADHESIVE - CONTACT BOND -
7 |X- 00500073 XZZK |SCREW (8- 18+ 38) 2008373
3 |w-27x0 - 7683 AETAINER - HEADLINER BOW NO 3 12508500
4 [X.00M0- 0126 KXXX |TAPE -
s |a-27x0- %988 RETAINER - HEADLINER BOW NO 4 12308800
o GAHNISH 6 JwW.27x0. 4747 HEADLINER ASSY . REAR
MO 0|NG n 7 A 2TX0 - 4748 HEADL INEA ASSY . FRONT
n o (X 00800001 XZZX [SCREW (8 104 00)
Z S ~ SERVICE ONLY
DS [A:27%0- 8362 " | PACKAGE - HEADLINER ) S
- b, ) -
//' '/ 2 (REF) BOW NO 3 CONSISTS OF: { 6 y 7 J
2 l=\!
4 //‘ —
! n
' (REF)BOW NO 4

(REF) SIDE RAIL ASSY

(Ht - BUWNQO 2-

HE TAINER

(REF) REAR STAY PAD BRKT

(REF) BOW NO 4

(REF) REAR STAY PAD

(REF) REAR STAY PAD BRKT

P\

\—(REF) WASHER

VIEW C

"x\ (REF)BOWNO 5

VIEWB -

AELEAS o
REVRIOS TA AR lu n'

m.n-u J
cwnm
touingate Mheimgan 40198

0asc

™ 1991.5 "F" BODY CONVERTIBLE
HEADLINER ASSEMBLY

“TA-27X0-4960-AXXX

l_.”.'
weet 4E [t ommons




SHEET TITLE

S5A
58

5C
sD
5E

SF

5G
5H
5J
5K
SL

CONTENTS - INTERIOR TRIM
TONNEAU LATCH ASSEMBLY
FRONT SEAT - SHOULDER BELT
ASSEMBLY
QUARTER TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (CAMARO)
QUARTER TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (FIREBIRD)
QUARTER TRIM PANEL INSTALLATION -
WEDGE PLATE AND VALVE ASSEMBLY
QUARTER TRIM CAP AND MUCKET
INSTALLATION
REAR SEAT RESTRAINT SYSTEMS
TRUNK TRiM (CAMARO)
TRUNK TRIM (FIREBIRD)
HEADER ASSEMBLY
KNOB ADJUSTMENT - HEADREST (FIREBIRD)

A\ 4

- ) _ X 1)

TR O OATE
-S89

AN y.
e e
Vg e e g o e Rk
. Sl Matgs e © wasan

19915 “F~ BODY CONVERTIBLE  |Loscnamans
CONTENTS - INTERIOR TRIM H‘é'lor

T A-27X0-4960-AXXX  sweer 5 |




,’F N
‘ ‘I . .
4 0

Ref|ASC Part No Description GM
T _]X00S0 - 1546 - XYSX |SCREW (M6 % 10« 30.0) B STIC " .
2 - 2740 CATCH ASSY (RH) st
- 2741 \why L {1eondray
k) - 0450 SOLENOID ASSY - FRT FT SLCOMPY (RH) [14100362
- - 0451 L) see{t0100381
. 4_]X.0050.0173 . XWSX {SCREW (8 - 18 x 50} s |20504108
[N - 2321 HARNESS ASSY - TONNEAU SOL REL | )
. - 3588 COVER - HARNESS WIRE PROTECTOR o
7 [v. 0. rsm CABLE ASSY - S C MANUAL RELEASE 11233173
® [X-0080 - 1263 - XXXX [CLIP - TUBING 179N

(REF) BRACE AUX "B" PILLAR TO W/H

FRT

(REF) REINF ASSY - AUX
“B* PILLAR

Graphice Depsr tmeny
Enguwering Contec
Southgate Shcrugan o814

\ ™ 1991.5 "F" BODY CONVERTIBLE F,.,_
TONMNEAU LATCH ASSEMOLY C. wanen

T A-27X0-8960-AXXX  sweer 5A ['seomont |




B Ref{ASC Part No Description GM
Y. oosa. WASHER. N S
2 x [eOLT 12 1785 280) T Ta0aarome |
3 RETA BELT ASSY - FAT SEAT (RH)
[] T(16-20x
s  [BOLY (M12x 1.75x250)  [20227973 |
SERVICE ONLY
{W-27x0- 904445~ T RETRBELT ASSY - FRTST (R [ ]
CONSISTS OF:
i
© HEINF ASSY . AUX "B" PILLAR
»
DRAWING v RIS
) [ PCH oH L CK [ AM
#asSC =
» ouingate y -
™ 1991.5 "F" BODY CONVERTIBLE okl
FRONT SEAT - SHOULDER BELT ASSEMBLY < wasen
-«---A,,o'ﬂ{n-dﬂﬂﬂ AVYY cureY BB F-" w




[

Ref|ASC Part No Description
[RTRE L It ) PANEL ABBY - GTR TRIM INN (RN} e
A 3TA0 158 () {OP THONAL | o
A 20 e W _ . . .
T Ia-2ma0 156 i fopmioNay T R
TATTAL27%0 - 1214 TRIM PANEL - QTR WNNER (AH) |
T A arxo s (LH) = —
® [a.2mx0. 388 COVER ASSY - QTR TRIM PANEL {RH)
A- 2740 - 3338 (RH) JOPTIONAL}
A 27X0 - 3387 (LH) R
A-27A0 - 3357 (LH) (OPTIONAL]
CTIX " 00M0 - 6116 - AXXX | PAD . FOAM T
D [X-00M0- 0132 AXXX | ADHESIVE - SYN RUBBER
E [X-0080 0240 XXXX | RIVET (1 84 212}
£ o|a.2meo.anie JUMPER - COURTESY LAMP R
G [N-26X0- 3674 _COVER - COURTESY LAMP BACKING |~
“'n |s.2Fxa-ve2e DIVIDER - STRIP (AH) i 3
8- 2FX0 - 1627 (LH) - ~
3 |x-o00s0.-0r9 - xzTx | NUT L 20049822
X BEZEL - BEAT RETRACTOR (M)

RIVET [v8w 128)
CARPET - GTR TRAIM PANEL [AH}

LH]

I UL -
PLATE - 8/PLR CAP TAPPING

2 (X 0080 - 0776 - XXXX_|NUT & WSHA ASSY _ [11501813
3 JA.27D0-7430  ___|ADAPTOR PLATE - SPEAKER MTG (AH)
A~ 27D0 - 7431 (LH)

X~ 0050 - 1382 - XXXX [NUT -
- S

~ |SPEAKER " REAR PREMIUM [OPTIONAL] [ 16146805
X |ADHESIVE

e .

__|GRILLE ASSY - SPEAKER
X 00501873 - XZTX_[SCREW (- wx 100 . T lvisopeme )

SERVICE ONLY

LA-27x0-6068:69 | PKG- PN ASSY QYR TRIM (RHLH)

comsrser. ][ 2][e] (e[ ]
EIEY I EIIED
SERVICE ONLY

A 27A0 806889 ] PKG : PNL ASSY GTR TRIM [RH/LH]

N Oio[DiE6
(ol M1 )

: ORA G D 1-25-
bt o e
4 Can
@®asC . [=
1991.5 "F" BODY CONVERTIBLE NowTeousaY
(OUARTER TRIM PANEL ASSENOLY (CAMARD) | c;‘."“
__A-27X0-4960-AXXX sure1 5C [ vamons




[Ref ASC Part No| Description GM
| 1 [A-2700- 158 PNL ASSY - QTR TRIM INA (RH) -
L A - 2700 - 1568 (LH) .
A {A-2700-1214 _| TRIM PN QTRINNER (AW}
A-2700 - 1218 o My __
|8 jA-270 ] COVERASSY - QTRTRM(RY) |
{ A - 2700 - 3. {LH) . I ]
__'g; X - OOMO - - XAXX | PAD - FOAM . e o
.0 1! - OOMO - 0 - AXXX ADHESIVE - SYN RUBBER R
[ ¢ [x-o0s0-o2ee.xxxx | mwverpee vy " 1 ]
F IA-27X0 - JUMPER - COURTESY LAMP
"G [n-26x0 3674 " lC
H_{X 0080 0719 XZTX |
J_|v-26x%0- 3702
¥ - 26X0 - 3702
A - 27X0 - 3538
M
N
718 - KNXK [NUT & WaHR ABSY o
- 1430 ADAPTOR PLATE - SPRAKER MYG (AM)
- 740

1382 - XXXX
~2082°

N 20x0 - 2671 GAILLE ASSY - SPEAKE

" SERVICE ONLY

[=]{]

®asC

1991.5 “F* BODY CONVERTIBLE
QUARTER TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY (FIREBIAD)

’:_”'TA-?7X0-4Q60‘AXXX SHEE S Sb—

90 - 1873- XZ7x JoCREW S - wary T T 0y

‘ - |.— -DRAWING RELEASED 12841 | O
A el REVE ) ~,l 0ATE

FNT I
1-259
pICTeoaen

. WL

Tl s e

MONTOOMERY

TS

¢ WEBRA

EEzTarn

3 BENUMONE




(REF) QTR TRIM PANEL INNER

Ref ASC Pant No Description
“1 1. 210 - 7306 CARPET ASSY - WHEELHOUSE (AM)
_1v-ame - 7307 (LH) . .
A [T-21x0. 0732 CARPET - WHEELHOUSE SOTTOM (RH)
Y- 27%0 - 073) (L)
8 [V.27X0 3934 CARPET - WHEELHOUSE SIDE (AH)
T 27%0 - 3935 o)
2 [X- 00800682 XXKX [CAP
3 [T.27x0. 2140 BAKT - QTR TAIM ATTACHING (AH)
T30 - 1141 (tH)
4 X - 00MO - 0132 AXXX [ADHESIVE - SYN RUBBER
5 [X-O00MO 0051 EXXX |WELT - CORD
6 |V-27%0 - 1488 MLDG - 8 PLR PINCH WELD COMPT (AH)
_Iv-27x0 - 1489 LN}
7. ]2 -00S0 - 2365 - XZTX |SCR & WSHR ASSY (M4 2 x t .41 1200}
s |2-2m0. 5418 MOLDING - SILL PLATE (RH)
22140 3417 LM,
9 X - 0030 - 0071 - XYNX [SCR & WSHA ASEY (8. 184 T8)
10_12- 0080 - 2360 - X2TX |WASHER
112 00S0 - 236b - XXXX |SLEEVE
12 ]2 - 0050 - 2362 - x2TX |BOLT (M10 2 15 x 65.58)
13 [T . 270 - 6845 PLATE - TRUNK CARPET WEAR
1412 00S0 - 2621 - XXXX [SCREW (M4 2 % 160) o
15 (A - 28X0 - 2132 WEDGE PLATE - B.PLR —
16 |X - 00S0 - 0099 - XWNS |SCREW (8 - 18 v 82} )
17 12-270 - THS VALVE ASSY - 8 PLR VENT
18 S - 2FAD - 0181 SHIM - WEDGE PLATE 2°
19[S - 2FX0 - 0101 SHIM - WEDGE PLATE t°
20 (X - Q0MO - 0202 - AXXX [LUBRICANT - DOOR EASE
21 [M-21x0 - 3436 DEADENER - WHEELHOUSE
SERVICE ONLY
[ 7-27%0 . 8200 | weLT - comp

CONSISTS OF

| vzame0r

12301762
12331784




(REF) QTR TRIM PANEL INR

VIEW A

Ref‘ASC Part No Description GM

1 1A 27%0 - 2328 TAIM CAP - GTRINR UPR (RW) 12506308
A-27%0 - 2029 {LH}) e 12500309

2 Iw.-21x0 . 3422 SEAL - LOCK PILLAR MUCKET (RH) |9

i W - 27X0 - 3423 (LH) e
3 |x- 00800173 xwsx |SCREW (8 - 18'x 50} T 04108
4 .[X-0050.007) . XYNX {SCA & WSHR ASSY(8- 181 78) i B
5 |a-27x0 - 5008 BEZEL - SHOULDER BELT (RH) . Jraseamio ]
... 1A - 27%0 - 5008 f[LN) R e . l12soe71t

ve LOnrL N
RAIELRA L CK 1AM

R
_ A ASES
s ] B
ABC ngorparsien 12881
p Qraorees Dapartment L
ngrrsaring Conter
" Joutngate Uhengen 40158 u Malay

v

1991.5 "F" BODY CONVERTIBLE N XWALTON
QUARTER TRIM CAP AND MUCKET INSTALLATION o weoen

" A-27X0-4960-AXXX  sweer S5F [ e




